PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3538455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW A BUTLER	05/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE
Street Address:	6400 PERKINS ROAD
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14844128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-679-8530

Email: patents.us@ipsen.com

Correspondent Name: DAWN MACPHERSON AT IPSEN BIOSCIENCE

Address Line 1: 650 EAST KENDALL STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183P/PCT/US-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN M MACPHERSON
SIGNATURE:	/DawnMMacPherson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=183_USA_AssignmentButler#page1.tif source=183_USA_AssignmentButler#page2.tif

PATENT 503491830 REEL: 036633 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Andrew A. Butler of Jupiter, Florida (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assigns to the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana and having a place of business at **Pennington Biomedical Research Center**, 6400 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a United States Patent Application entitled Use of Melanocortins to Treat Insulin Sensitivity, filed April 30, 2010, and assigned United States Serial Number 12/740,917, this assignment including said Application and all other applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other country of the world for said inventions and improvements, including any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements in the United States and/or in any other country of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application or to the filing date of any priority document cited therein under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor(s) certificate(s) for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignor and/or Assignor's employees, consultants, legal representatives, and their and Assignor's successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I further agree and desire that this assignment will have effect from and be regarded as
having been executed as of the filing date of the above-identified application(s).
Andrew A. Butler
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH) ss.
On this 21st day of MAY, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Andrew A. Butler proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were <u>personally known</u> , to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.
(nthatement)
Notary Public, Signature
Beth A. Perconte
BETH A. PERCONTE Comm# DD0718929 Printed Name My Commission Expires: 25 11
Expires 9/25/2011 Florida Notary Assn., Inc.
Tensensensingsabendhessabensbeschessensensensensensensensensensensensense
en e
[Notary's Seal Here]